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Clarksville Montgomery County 

Community Action Agency 

Clarksville, TN 

 

Service Area: Montgomery County 

 

FGP Director:  Sonda Finley 

931-896-1812 

sfinley@CMCCAA.com  

 

City of Chattanooga Department of 

Youth & Family Development  

Chattanooga, TN 

 

Service Area:  Bradley, Hamilton and McMinn 

Counties 

 

FGP Director:  Angela Hayes 

423-643-6416 

ahayes@chattanooga.gov  

 

First TN Human Resource Agency 

Greeneville, TN 

 

Foster Grandparent Program 

 

Service Area: Greene County 

 

FGP Director:  Rhonda Humbert 

423-230-0473 

rhumbert@fthra.org  
  

 

FiftyFoward (Senior Citizen Inc.) 

Nashville, TN 

 

Service Area: Davidson County 

 

FGP Director:  Penny Gammons 

615-743-3420 

pgammons@fiftyforward.org  

 

 

 

Knoxville County Community Action 

Committee 

Knoxville, TN 

 

Service Area: Knox and Blount Counties 

 

FGP Director:  Deisha Finley 

865-524-2786 

deisha.finley@knoxseniors.org  

 

 

LBJ & C Development Corporation 

Cookeville, TN 

 

Service Area:  Cumberland, Overton, 

Putnam and White Counties 

 

FGP Director:  Cheryl Pack 

931-528-6488 

fgprsvp51@gmail.com  
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Porter Leath Children Center 

Memphis, TN 

 

Service Area:  Fayette and Shelby Counties 

 

FGP Director:  Judy Rautine 

901-577-2500 

jrautine@porterleath.org  

 

 

 

South Central Human Resource Agency 

Fayetteville, TN 

 

Service Area:  Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, 

Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, 

Marshall, Maury, Moore, Perry and Wayne 

Counties  

 

FGP Director:  Kathie Larsen 

931-433-7182 

k.larsen@schra.us  

 

 

Southwest Human Resource Agency 

Henderson, TN 

 

Service Area:  Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, 

Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Madison and 

McNairy Counties 

 

FGP Director:  Vivian Kelly 

731-983-3681 

fgpsouthwest@gmail.com 
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Adamsville Lions Club, Inc. 

Adamsville, TN 

 

Service Area: McNairy, Hardeman, Chester, 

and Hardin Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Shirley Clark 

731-632-0304 

rsvp@centurytel.net  

 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle TN 

Nashville, TN 

 

Service Area: Cheatham, Dickson, and 

Robertson Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Rebecca Dove 

615-384-9584 

Rebecca.Dove@mentorakid.org  

 

 

Clarksville Montogomery County 

Community Action Agency 

Clarksville, TN 

 

Service Area: Montgomery County 

 

RSVP Director:  Sonda Finley 

931-896-1812 

sfinley@CMCCAA.com  

 

 

Douglas Cherokee Economic Authority, 

Inc. 

Morristown, TN 

 

Service Area:  Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen 

and Jefferson Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Kim Redmon 

423-318-6912 

kredmon@douglascherokee.org  

 

Dyer County Legislative Body 

Dyersburg, TN 

 

Service Area:  Dyer County 

 

RSVP Director:  Carolyn Finley 

731-286-7829 

dcrsvp@co.dyer.tn.us  

 

 

FiftyFoward (Senior Citizen Inc.) 

Nashville, TN 

 

Service Area: Davidson and Williamson 

Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Robin Johnson 

615-743-3424 

rjohnson@fiftyforward.org  
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Knoxville County Community Action 

Committee 

Knoxville, TN 

 

Service Area: Knox County + 2017 RSVP 

Expansion Award into Blount County 

 

RSVP Director:  Deisha Finley 

865-524-2786 

deisha.finley@knoxseniors.org  

 

LBJ & C Development Corporation 

Cookeville, TN 

 

Service Area:  Cumberland, Overton, Pickett, 

Putnam County and White Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Jodi Heap 

931-528-6488 

jodiheap.rsvp@gmail.com 

Parenership For Families, Children and 

Adults 

Chattanooga, TN 

 

Service Area:  Hamilton County 

 

RSVP Director:  Joyce Lloyd 

423-755-2726 

jlloyd@partnershipfca.com  

 

Roane County Anti-Drug Coalition 

Kingston, TN 

 

Service Area:  Roane County 

 

RSVP Director:  Jeanna Steele-Mack 

865-248-1552 

jsmack@roaneantidrug.org 

South Central Human Resource Agency 

Fayetteville, TN 

 

Service Area:  Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, 

Lincoln, and Moore Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Kathie Larsen 

931-433-7182 

k.larsen@schra.us 

Southwest Human Resource Agency 

Henderson, TN 

 

Service Area:  Decatur, Henderson, 

Madison Counties + 2017 RSVP Expansion 

Award into Benton & Perry Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Leisa Scott 

731-968-7548 

lscottnssc@yahoo.com  

 

Tennessee Opportunity Program, Inc. 

McMinnville, TN 

 

Service Area: Warren and Van Buren 

Counties 

 

RSVP Director:  Donna Anderson 

931-473-5367 

donnarsvp55@gmail.com 

 Upper East TN Human Development 

Agency 

Kingsport, TN 

 

Service Area: Carter, Greene, Hancock, 

Hawkins, Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi, and 

Washington Counties  

 

RSVP Director:  Donna Pearce 

423-246-6180 ext. 3750 

dpearce@uethda.org 
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Knoxville County Community Action 

Committee 

Knoxville, TN 

 

Service Area: Knox County 

 

SCP Director:  Deisha Finley 

865-524-2786 

deisha.finley@knoxseniors.org 

 

 

Metropolitan Inter-Faith Association 

Memphis, TN  

 

Service Area:  Shelby County 

 

SCP Director:  Alecia Williams 

901-529-4532 

awilliams@mifa.org  

 

Tenneesse Respite Coaltion 

Nashville, TN 

 

Service Area: Davidson County 

 

SCP Director:  Mandy Hansen 

615-269-8687 

mandy.hansen@tnrespite.org   

 

 

Van Buren Community Development 

and Service Board 

Spencer, TN 

 

Service Area: Van Buren County 

 

SCP Director:  Melba Mooneyham 

931-946-2607 

mooneyhamscp@gmail.com  
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